
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 636
TO BE ANSWERED ON 28.11.2024


IMPLEMENTATION OF PM-JANMAN IN VIZIANAGARAM DISTRICT


636.   Shri Appalanaidu Kalisetti:
 Will the Minister of Tribal Affairs be pleased to state:
(a) the total population of Particularly Vulnerable Tribal Groups (PVTGs) in Vizianagaram district, specifying the PVTG communities identified in the district;
(b) the details of projects sanctioned under Pradhan Mantri Janjati Adivasi Nyaya Maha Abhiyan (PM JANMAN) in Vizianagaram district, categorized by Ministry and intervention type, including their current status and any achievements or challenges faced in their implementation;
(c) the total funds allocated and disbursed for the PM-JANMAN scheme in Vizianagaram district, broken down by each intervention and Ministry; and
(d) whether there are any pending proposals related to PM-JANMAN in Vizianagaram district, and if so, the details of these proposals, including the reasons for delay, if any, and their expected timeline for approval or implementation?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR TRIBAL AFFAIRS
(SHRI DURGADAS UIKEY)

(a): The are 12 communities in Andhra Pradesh (including Telangana) identified as Particularly Vulnerable Tribal Groups (PVTGs) namely Chenchu, Bodo Gadaba, Bondo Poroja, Dongria
Kondhs, Gutob Gadaba, Khond Poroja, Kolam, Kondareddis, Konda Savaras, Kuttiya Kondhs, Parangiperja and Thoti. In view of the implementation of PM JANMAN, the Ministry of Tribal Affairs through the State Governments/ UT Administration/departments including Gujarat has undertaken habitation level data collection exercise through PM Gati Shakti mobile application to estimate PVTG population figures and infrastructure gaps in order to cover PVTG population residing in villages & habitations under PM JANMAN. Based on the data captured (as on 21.11.2024), the number of PVTGs in Vizianagaram district is 6042.

(b) & (c): The details of projects sanctioned under Pradhan Mantri Janjati Adivasi Nyaya Maha Abhiyan (PM JANMAN) in Vizianagaram district, Ministry-wise and intervention-wise, is at Annexure-I. The details of total funds allocated and disbursed, district-wise, is not maintained in the Ministry.

(d): No, there are no pending proposals related to PM-JANMAN in Vizianagaram district


Annexure-I

Annex referred to in reply to part (b) & (c) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.636 for answer on 28.11.2024 raised Shri Appalanaidu Kalisetti regarding “Implementation of PM-JANMAN in Vizianagaram District”

 Projects sanctioned under Pradhan Mantri Janjati Adivasi Nyaya Maha Abhiyan (PM JANMAN) in Vizianagaram district, Ministry-wise and intervention-wise,

S.
N
o.

MoRD MoHFW MoWCD MoP DoT MoJS

Houses San
ctioned

Roads sanctio
ned(in KM)

MMUs san
ctioned

AWCs sanc
tioned

Households san
ctioned for elec

trification

PVTG H
abitations
planned f
or covera

ge

Villages satura
ted with water

supply

1 189 15.6 4 1 119 4 4


*****

